

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 15-380 Name: A resolution creating the Milwaukee County Father

> Assisted Community Transition (F.A.C.T.) task force to assist incarcerated fathers in their transition back

into the community and into their children's lives

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 5/27/2015 In control: County Clerk

Final action: 7/13/2015 On agenda:

Title: A resolution creating the Milwaukee County Father Assisted Community Transition (FACT) Task Force

to assist incarcerated fathers in their transition back into the community and into their children's lives.

Sponsors: Martin Weddle, Gerry Broderick, Khalif Rainey, Willie Johnson, Jr., Marina Dimitrijevic, Supreme

Moore Omokunde, Peggy West, Jason Haas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. CB Resolution, 4. 15-380 Signature Note.pdf, 5. File No. 15-

380 on creating the Milwaukee County Father Assisted Community Transition Task Force.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2015	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
6/25/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
6/11/2015	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
6/4/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

A resolution creating the Milwaukee County Father Assisted Community Transition (FACT) Task Force to assist incarcerated fathers in their transition back into the community and into their children's lives.

[Enter body here]